
 
 

Executive Administration 
Jay Kimbrough, Executive Director -  Interim 512-424-6073 jay.kimbrough@tjjd.texas.gov 
Robin McKeever, Deputy Executive Director 512-424-6426 luther.taliaferro@tjjd.texas.gov 

 

Jeannette Cantu Executive Assistant 
for  Executive 
Director 

512-424-6004 jeannette.cantu@tjjd.texas.gov Linda Brooke Director, External 
Affairs & 
Communications 

512-424-6703 linda.brooke@tjjd.texas.gov 

Lucy Rodriguez Executive Assistant 
to Deputy Executive 
Director 

512-424-6206 
 

lucy.rodriguez@tjjd.texas.gov Jim Hurley, Jr. Communications 
Manager 

512-424-6016 
 

jim.hurley@tjjd.texas.gov 

Melanie 
Cleveland 

Executive Assistant 512-424-6073 
 

melanie.cleveland@tjjd.texas.gov Lisa Capers Executive Project 
Manager 

512-424-6672 lisa.capers@tjjd.texas.gov 

Doña Hanohano Admin Assistant 512-424-6711 dona.hanohano@tjjd.texas.gov     
        

 

Administrative Investigations 
Kevin Dubose, Director 512-424-6687 kevin.dubose@tjjd.texas.gov 
Lesly Jacobs, Deputy Director 512-424-6680 lesly.jacobs@tjjd.texas.gov 

 

Billi Farris Admin Support 512-424-6230 billi.farris@tjjd.texas.gov Pam Gereau Investigator 512-424-6671 pam.gereau@tjjd.texas.gov 
Maybel Sanchez Admin Support 512-424-6126 maybel.sanchez@tjjd.texas.gov Conrad Jones Investigator 512-424-6744 conrad.jones@tjjd.texas.gov 
Jason Bryant Investigator 512-424-6742 jason.bryant@tjjd.texas.gov Kim Wood Investigator 512-424-6726 kim.wood@tjjd.texas.gov 
Nadine Butler Investigator 512-424-6674 nadine.butler@tjjd.texas.gov     

 

 

Education 
Amy Lopez, Superintendent of Education 512-424-6423 amy.lopez@tjjd.texas.gov 
Luther Taliaferro, Director - Assistant Superintendent 512-424-6426 luther.taliaferro@tjjd.texas.gov 

 

Paul Anderson Program Specialist 512-424-6723 paul.anderson@tjjd.texas.gov Holly Smith Admin Assistant 512-424-6301 holly.smith@tjjd.texas.gov 
 

 

Finance 
Janie Duarte, Chief Financial Officer 512-424-6247 janie.ramirez.duarte@tjjd.texas.gov 
Bill Monroe, Director - Community Juvenile Justice Appropriations 512-424-6708 bill.monroe@tjjd.texas.gov 

 

Annie Collier County Grants Fiscal 
Administrator 

512-424-6694 annie.collier@tjjd.texas.gov Tonya Gonzalez Title IV-E 512-424-6741 tonya.gonzalez@tjjd.texas.gov 

Lang Spencer Grant Auditor 512-424-6693 lang.spencer@tjjd.texas.gov Kati Kieffer Title IV-E 512-424-6725 kati.kieffer@tjjd.texas.gov 
    Judy Ybarbo County Grants 512-424-6735 judy.ybarbo@tjjd.texas.gov 

 

 

General Counsel 
Brett Bray, General Counsel 512-424-6241 brett.bray@tjjd.texas.gov 
Legal Help Desk 512-424-6721  

 

Karol Davison Attorney 512-424-6188 karol.davidson@tjjd.texas.gov Kaci Sohrt Attorney 512-424-6689 kaci.sohrt@tjjd.texas.gov 
Karen Kennedy Attorney 512-424-6186 karen.kennedy@tjjd.texas.gov Nydia Thomas Attorney 512-424-6683 nydia.thomas@tjjd.texas.gov 
William Klein Attorney 512-424-6197 william.klein@tjjd.texas.gov     

 

 

Human Resources 
Mary Wood, Director -  Staff Services 512-424-6005 mary.wood@tjjd.texas.gov 
Royce Myers, Director - Human Resources 512-424-6373 royce.myers@tjjd.texas.gov 

 

 

Interstate Compact Daryl Liedecke, Assistant Deputy Administrator 512-406-7754 daryl.liedecke@tjjd.texas.gov 

 

Richard Mann Probation 
Coordinator 

512-406-7751 richard.mann@tjjd.texas.gov Shamaur 
McDaniel 

Probation 
Coordinator 

512-406-7750 shamaur.mcdaniel@tjjd.texas.gov 

Nelda Lyons Admin Assistant 512-406-7755 nelda.lyons@tjjd.texas.gov     
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Information Resources 
Rick Bishop, Chief Information Officer 512-424-6060 rick.bishop@tjjd.texas.gov 
Jim Southwell, Director, Deputy Chief Information Officer 512-424-6691 jim.southwell@tjjd.texas.gov 

 

 
 

JCMS/Help Desk 512-424-6724  Amanda 
Zamarron 

JCMS/Help Desk 512-424-6701 amanda.zamarron@tjjd.texas.gov 

Kristy Almager JCMS 512-424-6710 kristy.almager@tjjd.texas.gov Laura Marroquin JCMS/Help Desk 512-424-6130 laura.marroquin@tjjd.texas.gov 
 

 

Research 
Chuck Jeffords, Director - Research 512-424-6071 chuck.jeffords@tjjd.texas.gov 
Nancy Arrigona, Manager 512-424-6738 nancy.arrigona@tjjd.texas.gov 

 

Lory Alexander Research Specialist 512-424-6058 lory.alexander@tjjd.texas.gov Ben Gu Research Specialist 512-424-6695 ben.gu@tjjd.texas.gov 
Bill Bryan Research Specialist 512-424-3729 bill.bryan@tjjd.texas.gov Monica Peters Research Specialist 512-424-6467 monica.peters@tjjd.texas.gov 
Jessica Gonzales Research Specialist 512-424-6471 jessica.gonzales@tjjd.texas.gov     

 

 

Title IV-E 
Yolanda Hall, Director - Finance 512-424-6207 yolanda.hall@tjjd.texas.gov 
Denise Askea, Manager 512-424-6704 denise.askea@tjjd.texas.gov 

 

John Held Social Services Case 
Analyst 

512-424-6297 john.held@tjjd.texas.gov Judy McReynolds Program Specialist 512-424-6696 judy.mcreynolds@tjjd.texas.gov 

Lynn Jackson Social Services Case 
Analyst 

512-424-6149 lynn.jackson@tjjd.texas.gov Tom Tye Fed & Title IV-E 
Funds Admin 

512-424-6225 tom.tye@tjjd.texas.gov 

    Aaron Vanelli Program Specialist 512-424-6727 aaron.vanelli@tjjd.texas.gov 
 

 

Training and Certification 
Mary Wood, Director - Staff Services 512-424-6005 mary.wood@tjjd.texas.gov 
Linda Green, Manager - Professional Development & Training 512-424-6398 linda.green@tjjd.texas.gov 

 Rebecca Marquez, Training Supervisor/ Professional Development 512-424-6397 rebecca.marquez@tjjd.texas.gov 
        

Ellie Hernandez Admin Assistant 512-424-6706 ellie.hernandez@tjjd.texas.gov Eric Gonzalez Training Specialist 512-424-6463 eric.gonzalez@tjjd.texas.gov 
Diane Laffoon Certification 512-424-6682 diane.laffoon@tjjd.texas.gov John Kinsey Training Specialist 512-424-6702 john.kinsey@tjjd.texas.gov 
Rebecca Thomas Training Specialist 940-665-0701 

x159 
rebecca.thomas@tjjd.texas.gov Anthony 

Welebob 
Training Specialist 512-424-6676 anthony.welebob@tjjd.texas.gov 

James Fullbright Training Specialist 254-297-8314 james.fullbright@tjjd.texas.gov     
 

     

Quality Assurance & Risk Management 
Terri Dollar, Director - Quality Assurance & Risk Management 512-424-6447 terri.dollar@tjjd.texas.gov 
Scott Friedman, Manager 512-424-6688 scott.friedman@tjjd.texas.gov 

        

Sarah McCleary Staff Services 
Officer 

512-424-6459 sarah.mccleary@tjjd.texas.gov Jacqueline 
Alexander 

QA Specialist 713-942-4200 jacqueline.alexander@tjjd.texas.gov 

Candice 
Alexander 

Admin Assistant 979-542-4500 
x4433 

candice.alexander@tjjd.texas.gov 
 

Joe Childs QA Specialist 325-641-4552 joe.childs@tjjd.texas.gov 

Doug Halstead Program Specialist 512-424-6713 doug.halstead@tjjd.texas.gov Hiram Dalton QA Specialist 210-242-7860 hiram.dalton@tjjd.texas.gov 
Rachael Kapur Program Specialist 512-424-6712 rachael.kapur@tjjd.texas.gov Jim Humphrey QA Specialist 512-424-6443 jim.humphrey@tjjd.texas.gov 
Aaron Mills Program Specialist 512-424-6705 aaron.mills@tjjd.texas.gov DeAnna Lloyd QA Specialist 512-424-6442 deanna.lloyd@tjjd.texas.gov 
Ameli Peña Program Specialist 512-424-6679 ameli.pena@tjjd.texas.gov Christi Mallette QA Specialist 512-424-6445 christi.mallette@tjjd.texas.gov 
Katrena 
Plummer 

Program Specialist 512-424-6732 katrena.plummer@tjjd.texas.gov Kimberly McNeil QA Specialist 817-378-2143 kimberly.mcneil@tjjd.texas.gov 

Christine Riggs Program Specialist 512-424-6737 christine.riggs@tjjd.texas.gov Ayodeji Omoniyi QA Specialist 817-378-2139 ayo.omoniyi@tjjd.texas.gov 
Saul Salas Program Specialist 512-424-6733 saul.salas@tjjd.texas.gov Melody Vidaurri QA Specialist 713-376-2504 melody.vidaurri@tjjd.texas.gov 
Steve Spencer Program Specialist 512-424-6699 steve.spencer@tjjd.texas.gov     
Michael Suda Program Specialist 512-424-6697 michael.suda@tjjd.texas.gov     
Pedro Valentin Program Specialist 512-424-6675 

  

 


